Proposed changes to the CPGHA Constitution (Spring 2025)

SCHEDULE A, Duties of Executive Members

Executive Member	Proposed amendment
Treasurer – 9)	To amend 'March 31st', changing to 'April 30th'
Secretary – 2)	To amend 'twenty', changing to 'thirty'
Registrar – 2)	 To amend to indicate website (as opposed to local newspapers and bulletin boards) Current wording: Shall notify the general public of date and fee structure for registration in local newspapers and bulletin boards. ➢ Proposed wording: Shall notify the general public of date and fee structure for registration on the CPGHA website.
Competitive Director – 2)	To amend 'coach mentor', changing to 'coach representative'
Equipment Manager – 5)	To amend to indicate the equipment manager will verify the equipment is cleaned and repaired (as opposed to arrange cleaning and repairing)
Coach Representative – 23) and 24)	 To amend and consolidate both bullets Current wording: 23 Identify areas of development for coaches. 24 Identify and suggest areas of player development for the association. Proposed wording: Identify areas of development for coaches and players.
High Performance – 6)	To amend 'coach mentor', changing to 'coach representative'
Director of Player and Goalie Development – 5)	To amend 'coach mentor', changing to 'coach representative'